
Carolinas EB Gun Dog Club March Field Trial Results 

Saturday, March 13, 2021 
Open Brace Head Judge – The Honorable Josh Legg / Judge- The Honorable Fred Overby 
Sundance Blazing Blitz, handled by Emily Shirey:  CAC ) 
Callie de Manchabarri , handled by Jackie Hutwagner: PASS 

Open Solo - Head Judge – Honorable Josh Legg / Judge- Honorable Fred Overby 
Lost Highway's Noble Pete, handled by Grayson Guyer: CAC  
Sundance Blazing Blitz, handled by Emily Shirey: RCAC  
Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee , handled by Jackie Hutwagner: PASS 
Callie de Manchabarri , handled by Jackie Hutwagner: PASS 

Gun Solo Battery 1 & 2 Barrage  
Judges: The Honorable Jackie Hutwagner and the Honorable Grayson Guyer 
O'Ty de la Source D'Hannahatchee, handled by Jimmy Cobb: CAGT  
Otto Von Gutton Du Bois Soleil, handled by Merle "Chip" Hidinger: RCAGT  

Gun Solo – Battery #1  Head Judge – The Honorable  Grayson Guyer 
O'Ty de la Source D'Hannahatchee, handled by Jimmy Cobb: CAG  
D&L's Southern Comfort Jake, handled by Don Clements: RCAG  
Presley du Bois Soleil, handled by Matthew Smith: PASS 
Roi Oaklee Du Hokumpoke, handled by Coleman Hinson: PASS 
Orion Du Pataula, handled by Matthew Tuten: PASS 
Nym Du L'Escarbot, handled by Barbara Cherry: PASS 

Gun Solo – Battery #2  Head Judge – The Honorable   Jackie Hutwagner 
Otto Von Gutton Du Bois Soleil, handled by Merle "Chip" Hidinger: CAG  
GCH  Kstar Hope Pour Belle, handled by Kathy Shannon: RCAG  
Mon Amie Leroux du Youngs, handled by Grace Crowe: EXC 
Jacquette Francisca Le Doux, handled by Kevin Grant/owner—Rob Winchester: EXC 
GCH TAN Kstar Speak de Happy Charlie, handled by Kathy Shannon: PASS 
Petrol Du Bois Soleil, handled by Merle "Chip" Hidinger: EXC 

TAN – Head Judge – The Honorable Jackie Hutwagner 
Paul Du Hokumpoke, handled by Tom Cherry: PASS 
Penn De La Source D' Hannahatchee, handled by David Robb: PASS 
Presley du Bois Soleil, handled by Matthew Smith: PASS 
Ruth Du Hokumpoke, handled by Kevin Grant: PASS 
Pearl de Pataula, handled by C. Frederick Overby: PASS 
Rapide de Pataula, handled by C. Frederick Overby: PASS 
Roi Oaklee Du Hokumpoke, handled by Coleman Hinson: PASS 
O'Gertrude De Bent River, handled by Kevin Grant: PASS 



Rona Riot Du Hokumpoke, handled by William Copeland: PASS 
Petrol Du Bois Soleil, handled by Merle "Chip" Hidinger: PASS 

WRT – Head Judge – The Honorable Josh Legg 
Orion Du Pataula, handled by Matthew Tuten: PASS 
Nym Du L'Escarbot, handled by Barbara Cherry: PASS 
Penn De La Source D' Hannahatchee, handled by David Robb: PASS 
Presley du Bois Soleil, handled by Matthew Smith: PASS 
PR' Oscar Maxence Du Iron Gate, handled by Don Clements: PASS 
Ruth Du Hokumpoke, handled by Kevin Grant: PASS 
Roi Oaklee Du Hokumpoke, handled by Coleman Hinson: PASS 
Mon Amie Leroux du Youngs, handled by Grace Crowe: PASS 
Navy Crockett of Hokumpoke, handled by Grayson Guyer:  PASS 
Rona Riot Du Hokumpoke, handled by William Copeland: PASS 
O'Gertrude De Bent River, handled by Kevin Grant: PASS 

Sunday, March 14, 2021 
Open Brace – Head Judge – The Honorable Fred Overby / Judge – The Honorable Josh Legg 
Nike de la Source d'Hannahatchee, handled by Jackie Hutwagner: CAC 
Lost Highway's Noble Pete, handled by Grayson Guyer: RCAC  
Newton de la Source d'Hannahatchee , handled by Jackie Hutwagner: PASS 

Open Solo –Head Judge – Honorable Fred Overby / Judge – Honorable Josh Legg 
Lost Highway's Noble Pete, handled by Grayson Guyer: CAC  
Nike de la Source d'Hannahatchee, handled by Jackie Hutwagner: RCAC  
Sundance Blazing Blitz, handled by Emily Shirey: EXC 

Gun Solo Battery #1 – Head Judge – Honorable Jackie Hutwagner 
Orion Du Pataula, handled by Matthew Tuten: PASS 
Presley du Bois Soleil, handled by Matthew Smith: PASS 
Orwell de la Source D'Hannahatchee, handled by Amanda Mcnett:  PASS 
GCH  Kstar Hope Pour Belle, handled by Kathy Shannon: PASS 

Gun Solo Battery #2 – Head Judge – Honorable Grayson Guyer 
Paul Du Hokumpoke, handled by Barbara Cherry: PASS


